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THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO

2007-11-19STATUS:

TEAM
GM

E
2006-08-22

2007-11-19

DESIGN
1

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD
TUCKER

JIMHARDWARE

1C

NOTE:

2. * * R*  IS A GENERIC PLACEHOLDER FOR 

TAGGING DEVICES AND CORDS. 

EQUIPMENT INTEGRATION SOURCE SHALL 

CREATE TAGS USING SPECIFIC ROBOT 

NAME INSTEAD OF PLACEHOLDER.

240 VAC

1. TERMINATING RESISTORS FURNISHED 

WITH ROBOT. RELOCATE AS SHOWN.

CONTAINED IN 

UMBILICAL 

UNIT TO EOAT
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REFERENCE

CELL WD
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* * R* TD1

TIP DRESS MOTOR 

STARTER - 1

NODE - 20
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5 PIN

TERMINATING 

RESISTOR
T
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T12-* * R* TD1
19354
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4 PIN

P3T1-

* * R* TD1

18628

M1 S1
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24 VDC

19151 REF
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18621 REF

REFERENCE

CELL WD

11671

80020

75809

75809
TYP.

A

A

* * R* TD1.OUT1-

* * R* VB1

SPARE

0 VDC

SPARE

SIGNAL

18500

* * R* TD1.OUT1-

* * R* VB1

11673

OUT1

3 PIN

C

80020

* * R* M1

TIP DRESS MOTOR

240 VAC

50/60 HZ

0.75 KW

1500/1800 RPM
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TIP DRESS WIRING

ROBOT CARRIED SPOT WELDER - MFDC

WITH SERVO TRANSGUN AND TIP DRESS

THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO

2007-11-19STATUS:

TEAM
GM

C
2006-08-22

2007-03-29

DESIGN
1

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD
TUCKER

JIMHARDWARE

1E

22

30

1

10

1

08

32

16

1

38

28

02

118

1
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14
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20

134

26

1
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00
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24

1
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36

1

1

1

3 RD

1

COLOR

MALE - FACE VIEW

BK

MOTOR FIELD CONNECTOR

2
32

1 4

PIN

WH

4 GN OR GNYE

AB ARMORSTART PARAMETER SETTINGS FOR TIP DRESS MOTOR STARTER

PARAMETER

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

106

DESCRIPTION

AUTOBAUD ENABLE

CONSUMED I /O ASSEMBLY

PRODUCED I /O ASSEMBLY

PROD ASSY WORD 0

PROD ASSY WORD 1

PROD ASSY WORD 2

PROD ASSY WORD 3

FLA SETTING

VALUE

1

160

120

5

4

104

0

3.2

MAC ID SET TO 20 - TIP DRESS 1

NOTE: ALL OTHER PARAMETERS SET TO FACTORY DEFAULTS

ROBOT 

3 PHASE 

TRANSFORMER

3

6

2

5

4

1

TDCB

6 AMP

ROBOT * * R*  CONTROLLER

T1 T2 T3 PE

TIP DRESS MOTOR

* * R* M1

240 VAC

50/60 HZ

0.75 KW

1500/1800 RPM

4.2 FLA
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DESCRIPTION:
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TIP DRESS BLOWOFF CIRCUIT

ROBOT CARRIED SPOT WELDER - MFDC

WITH SERVO TRANSGUN AND TIP DRESS

THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO

2007-11-19STATUS:

TEAM
GM

E
2006-08-22

2007-11-19

DESIGN
1

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD
TUCKER

JIMHARDWARE

1G

NOTE:

1.

2.

ON

75806

75808

31224

TIP DRESS

BLOWOFF

USE 16mm OUTSIDE DIAMETER 

FLEXIBLE TUBING TO ALL CYLINDERS 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

VALVE STACK MUST BE ASSEMBLED AS 

SHOWN OR TOOL WILL NOT OPERATE 

AND/ OR MAJOR DAMAGE MAY OCCUR.

75809

E
6mm

BU TUBE

BLOWOFF

NOZZLE3/8"

BU HOSE

AIR

SHUT-OFF

31300

33002
FROM CELL HEADER

REFERENCE CELL WD.
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WATER DIAGRAM

ROBOT CARRIED SPOT WELDER - MFDC

WITH SERVO TRANSGUN AND TIP DRESS

THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO

2007-11-29STATUS:

TEAM
GM

E
2006-08-22

2007-11-19

DESIGN
1

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD
TUCKER

JIMHARDWARE

1I

WATER "Y" 

FITTING

VISUAL FLOW 

INDICATOR

REMOVABLE 

PLUG

LEGEND

PRESSURE 

GUAGE

2 WAY BALL 

VALVE

FLOW SWITCH

M

CONTAINED IN 

UMBILICAL UNIT TO 

EOAT

NOTE:

CARRIED SINGLE TRANS-GUN - MFDC

(NOTE 1)

FROM CELL WATER 

HEADER REFERENCE 

CELL WD

DE-ENERGIZING WATER SAVER WILL INTERRUPT 

WATER FLOW.

HOSE TO PIPE 

TRANSITION

WATER MANIFOLDS 

FURNISHED WITH 

SERVO WELD GUN

1.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "TUBING" REFERS TO 

FLEXIBLE TUBING.  TUBING DIMENSIONS REFER TO 

OUTSIDE DIAMETER.  SEE GCCB-1 SPECIFICATION 

FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS.

2.

TR01

WELD

TRANSFORMER
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WS1

WATER 

SAVER # 1
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SERVO 

WELD GUN
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REF
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REF
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CONTROL-1
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WELDER CONTROL LAYOUT

ROBOT CARRIED SPOT WELDER - MFDC

WITH SERVO TRANSGUN AND TIP DRESS

THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO

2007-11-19STATUS:

TEAM
GM

E
2006-08-22

2007-11-19

DESIGN
1

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD
TUCKER

JIMHARDWARE

1W

GROUND 

BAR WELDER 

CONTROL

CARRIED SINGLE TRANS-GUN - MFDC

CONTAINED IN 

UMBILICAL 

UNIT TO EOAT

FIELD ATTACHABLE PLUG 

FURNISHED WITH ROBOT

FROM WELDING POWER 

DISTRIBUTION PANEL 

REFERENCE CELL WD

L3L2L1

3.

1.

NOTES:

TRANSFORMERS:

-TR231A TURNS RATIO =  55:1

-TR232A TURNS RATIO =  72:1

-TR233A TURNS RATIO =  87:1

THE TOTAL LENGTH OF THE CABLE FROM THE WELD 

CONTROLLER TO THE ROBOT BASE MUST NOT EXCEED 36 M.  

FOR LONGER CABLES, A TOOL SPECIFIC WD MUST BE CREATED 

THAT SHOWS LARGER CABLES PER GCCH-1 WITH AN 

ADDITIONAL WELD DISTRIBUTION BOX.

2.

REFERENCE ROBOT GRS-4, SECTION B1 FOR I /O MAPPING.
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ROBOT 

SHOULDER

GV U

W1

P
E

-R
B

1

* * R*

W1-RB1

80022

A

1H1

1
H

1
-R

B
1

1H2

1
H

2
-R

B
1

C
E

C
R

_
G

M
X

-5
1
1
_
5
5
2
6
_
F

A
-0

4
0
_
R

0
2
B

0
3
_
2
2
0
1
4
_
_
O

S
1
_
A

R
E

A
D

Y
 F

O
R

 C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
5
5
2
6
_
2
2
0
1
4
.z

ip
     |     4

/3
0
/2

0
0
8
 1

2
:4

1
:1

3
 P

M
R

E
A

D
Y

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N



REV
ITEM 

NUMBER
CHANGE DESCRIPTION DATE

CHANGE 

CODE

CHANGED 

BY
REV

ITEM 

NUMBER
CHANGE DESCRIPTION DATE

CHANGE 

CODE

CHANGED 

BY

PR

R

MP

CP

M

C

F

PLANT REQUEST
MECHANICAL PROCESS 

CHANGE
CONTROL PROCESS 

CHANGE
MECHANICAL DESIGN 

CHANGE
CONTROL DESIGN 

CHANGE
FLOOR AND BUILD 

CHANGE

CHANGE CODE

PRODUCT CHANGE

OF
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LETTER:
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SAVE DATE:

REVISION 
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RELEASE DATE:
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BOM CHANGE SHEET:  WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD-BOM

ROBOT CARRIED SPOT WELDER - MFDC

WITH SERVO TRANSGUN AND TIP DRESS

THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO

2007-11-19STATUS:

TEAM
GM

E
2006-08-22

2007-11-19

DESIGN
1

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD
TUCKER

JIMHARDWARE

2YA

A 2006-10-02 C BCSCHANGED GCCL RELEASE TO "GCCL_200608".

11671 REMOVED ITEM

11672 REMOVED ITEM

B 2007-01-23 C MCM18621 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

18624 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

19151 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

19203 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

19350 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

80041 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

80051 UPDATED FURNISHED ITEMS 'F' TO 'REF'.

C 2007-03-29 C CJEUPDATED TO GCCL_200612.

11672  ADDED ITEM.

18500  ADDED ITEM.

31224  ADDED ITEM.

31310  ADDED ITEM.

70360  ADDED ITEM.

70361  ADDED ITEM.

75806  ADDED ITEM.

75808  ADDED ITEM.

80001  ADDED ITEM.

80020  ADDED ITEM.

80023  ADDED ITEM.

80041  PART NUMBER WAS BVG-3/4C.

80051  PART NUMBER WAS .75 BSPP-351M (150 MESH).

85201  ADDED ITEM.

D 2007-04-25 C CJE- UPDATED PARTS TO 'GCCL_200703'.

11671 - REPLACED ITEM 11670.

11673 - REPLACED ITEM 11672.

E 2007-11-19 C CJE- UPDATED PARTS TO 'GCCL_200709'.

19141 - PRUCHASE CODE WAS P3.

19144 - PURCHASE CODE WAS P3.

31300 - REPLACED ITEM 31310 (SMC, AN202-02, SILENCER 1/4").

33002 - REPLACED ITEM 85201 (PARKER, 8VG4P-1/2LOCK, 1/2" BALL

VALVE)
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WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD-BOM

ROBOT CARRIED SPOT WELDER - MFDC

WITH SERVO TRANSGUN AND TIP DRESS
DRAWING NUMBER:SHEET 

DESCRIPTION:
THIS MATERIAL IS THE PROPERTY OF GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION. NO RIGHTS ARE GRANTED TO
USE SUCH MATERIAL FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE FURNISHING OF SERVICES AND SUPPLIES.

PACKAGE 

DESCRIPTION:

2007-11-19STATUS:

SHEET 

NUMBER:

SECTION 

LETTER:

GM ENGINEER:

TEAM

DESIGN LEADER:DESIGN SOURCE:

GM

SAVE DATE:

E
2006-08-22

2007-11-19

RELEASE DATE:

DESIGN

PROJECT NAME:

SYSTEM/ TOOL NO:

2
WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD_RevE(2007-11-19)RELEASED

CCRW BODY

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD

CCRW-STANDARD

REVISION 

LETTER:

TUCKER
DATE: OF

PROGRAMS:

JIMHARDWARE

2YA

P1MICRO CORD ADAPTER 3 PIN TO 4 PIN FOR OUTPUT OF ARMORTART TIP DRESS APPLICATION TO SMC BLOW OFF 

VALVE. CABLE LENGTH 0.6M (2FT)

1 ROCKWELL11673 1000-280-GMPLT-1 2007-060009-CMNL

P1TIP DRESS ARMORSTART WITH GLAND PLATE AND FOUR PIN RECEPTACLE FOR 24 VDC POWER AND 25 mm 

KNOCK-OUT FOR POWER FEED - NO MOTOR CABLE INCLUDED

1 ROCKWELL11671 280D-F12Z-10C-GRW-3-P1 2007-06

ITEM# QTY. PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER GM CODE NR. SOURCE COMMENTS
ITEM 

REV.

BOM NAME: 

WDS-G06-CARRY_SPOT_SGMDTD-BOM
BOM

REV

F  - FURNISHED BY GM

REF - PURCHASED BY OTHERS (NO SUBSTITUTION)

M - CONSTRUCTION SOURCE MAKE ITEM

E1 - PANEL BUILDER PURCHASE LISTED ITEMS: GM SELECT ITEM (NO SUBSTITUTION)

E2 - PANEL BUILDER PURCHASE ITEM WITH CCRW APPROVAL

SOURCE 

LEGEND

CODES BELOW ARE FOR INTEGRATOR PURCHASE LISTED ITEMS:

P1 - GM SELECT ITEM (NO SUBSTITUTION) - NORMAL LEAD

P2 - SUBSTITUTION ALLOWED WITH CCRW APPROVAL

P3 - GM SELECT ITEM (NO SUBSTITUTION) - POINT OF USE

P4 - GM SELECT ITEM (NO SUBSTITUTION) - LONG LEAD

2006-12884030K05Mxxx18500 WOODHEAD1 CORD, ASSEMBLY, MICRO 4 PIN DC SINGLE KEY, TPE, MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE, 22 AWG, 4A, 250V, XXX METER 

(XXXFT), PLACEHOLDER FOR: 18500 .5M 18501 1M 18502 1.5M 18503 2M 18504 3M 18505 4M 18506 5M 18508 6M

P3

0119-AXJT114030K12M01018621 WOODHEAD2 CORD, ASSEMBLY, MINI  4 PIN, TPE, MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE, 1 METER (3.28 FT), 16 AWG, 8A , 600V, REF FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE.

0119-AXJX114030K12M04018624 WOODHEAD1 CORD, ASSEMBLY, MINI  4 PIN, TPE, MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE, 4 METER (13.12 FT), 16 AWG, 8A , 600V, REF FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE.

0119-AXK2114030K12M12018628 WOODHEAD1 CORD, ASSEMBLY, MINI  4 PIN, TPE, MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE, 12 METER (38.88 FT), 16 AWG, 8A , 600V P1

DN302019141 WOODHEAD2 CABLE, DEVICENET, TEE, GRAY, 5 PIN, MALE/ FEM/ FEM, 8A, 300 VAC P1

2006-06DNETAUXPT19144 WOODHEAD1 CABLE, AUXILIARY POWER, TEE, YELLOW, 4 PIN MALE-IN-LINE/ FEM/ FEM, 8A, 600V P1 ONE ADDITIONAL PART FURNISHED WITH ROBOT 

FUNCTION PACKAGE.

DN10019151 WOODHEAD2 RESISTOR, TERMINATOR, DEVICENET MINI  MALE 1/ 4 WATT, 121(OHM) REF FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE.0978-0055

0119-AK6KDN11A-M04019203 WOODHEAD1 CABLE, DEVICENET TRUNK, THICK, MINI  5 PIN - MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE - 4 METER (13.12 FT), 8A, 300 VAC REF FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE.

0119-AMPKDN11A-M12019207 WOODHEAD1 CABLE, DEVICENET TRUNK, THICK, MINI  5 PIN - MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE - 12 METER (39.37 FT), 8A, 300 VAC P1

0119-C0X2DND11A-M00519350 WOODHEAD1 CABLE, DEVICENET DROP, THIN, MINI  5 PIN, MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE, 0.5 METER (1.64 FT), 3A, 300 VAC REF FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE.

0119-AKRXDND11A-M04019354 WOODHEAD1 CABLE, DEVICENET DROP, THIN, MINI  5 PIN, MALE-IN-LINE/  FEMALE, 4 METER (13.12 FT), 3A, 300 VAC P3

VXD2130-DUK0100831224 SMC1 TIP DRESS BLOW-OFF 2 PORT 24 VDC WITH 4 PIN CONNECTOR P1

AN120-M531300 SMC1 SILENCER, 10-32 IN OR M5 MALE THREAD P1 2006-04

S93D0033002 P1RUB1 VALVE, BALL, 1/ 2 IN. - RP (G) THREAD, W/  EXHAUST AND LOCKING HANDLE 2007-09

A/R FURNISHED WITH TIP DRESS PACKAGE.0278 06JGAD5 GM-0170360 SEMTORQ0 STANDARD TIP DRESS PACKAGE - CARRIED GUN REF

RO 37-26-S75806 A/ R ROYAL OAK0 TAGS, 3 X 26 SLIDE TRACK, SILVER, FOR USE W/  LAMCOID VALVE TAGS P2

GENERIC TAG75807 A/ R CUSTOM0 TAGS, CORD/ CABLE, TEXT - 3 LINES (15 CHARACTER PER LINE) M

GENERIC TAG75808 A/ R CUSTOM0 TAGS, VALVE, TEXT - 75mm x 25mm, WITH 4mm (0.15") (16pt) FONT, BLACK TEXT ON WHITE BACKGROUND M

GENERIC TAG75809 A/ R CUSTOM0 TAGS, DEVICE LABEL, TEXT - 50mm x 25mm, WITH 4mm (0.15") (16pt) FONT, BLACK TEXT ON WHITE 

BACKGROUND, MAXIMUM 4 LINES.

M

0456 0VN0 REFAIR BLOW OFF NOZZLE KIT0 SEMTORQA/R80001 AM-540 FURNISHED WITH TIP DRESS PACKAGE.

RSC40/ 13.580020 LUMBERG1 MINI  FIELD CONNECTOR, 4 POLE STRAIGHT MALE, PG16 CABLE GLAND, 0.394:  - 0.472"/ 10-12 MM CABLE DIAMETER 

RANGE

P1

WPCS-2XX2X2X P2CABLE, WELD, CLASS 3, 600 VOLT, 35 SQ MM OR 2 AWG, 3 CONDUCTOR (2 CURRENT +  1 GROUND), TC OPEN WIRE. 

CONDUCTOR COLOR CODE PER GM REQUIREMENTS. ORDER BY LENGTH.

0 AMERCABLEA/R80022

87198 P2CABLE, POWER, 600 VOLT, 10 AMP, 1.5 SQ MM OR 16 AWG, 4 CONDUCTOR (3 CURRENT +  1 GROUND), TC OPEN 

WIRE, FLEX TYPE. CONDUCTOR COLOR CODE PER GM REQUIREMENTS. ORDER BY LENGTH.

0 TPC OR EQUIVALENTA/R80023

.75 BSPP-351M (150 MICRON 

SCREEN)

FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE. 

PRELIMINARY PART NUMBER.

REFY-STRAINER, 3/ 4 INCH - BSPP, BRONZE, 150 MICRON SCREEN1 MUELLER80051

FURNISHED WITH ROBOT FUNCTION PACKAGE. 

PRELIMINARY PART NUMBER.

REFNICKEL PLATED BRASS BALL VALVE WITH LOCKABLE HANDLE NON-VENTED, 3/ 4"2 PARKER85212 BVG4-3/4LOCK
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